600 A 15/25 kV class separable splices
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series 600 A, 15/25 kV
Class deadbreak separable splices are used to
splice two, three, or four cables or to dead end a
single cable. They are fully shielded, submersible
and meet the requirements of IEEE Std 386™-
2006 standard – Separable Insulated Connector
Systems. The splices are rated for 600 A or 900 A

See Catalog CA650007EN for further information on Replacement
Parts and Accessories.
Ordering information
Compression connectors
Table 6. Replacement Parts
Conductor Size Catalog Number
Concentric or
Compressed Compact or Solid 11/16 in.
Unthreaded
Aluminum
11/16 in.
Unthreaded
Coppertopmm2 AWG or kcmil mm2 AWG or kcmil
– 3 – 2 CC6A10U CC6C10U
– 2 – 1 CC6A11U CC6C11U
– 1 – 1/0 CC6A12U CC6C12U
50 1/0 70 2/0 CC6A13U CC6C13U
70 2/0 – 3/0 CC6A14U CC6C14U
– 3/0 95 4/0 CC6A15U CC6C15U
95 4/0 120 250 CC6A16U CC6C16U
120 250 – 300 CC6A17U CC6C17U
– 300 – 350 CC6A18U CC6C18U
– 350 185 400 CC6A19U CC6C19U
185 400 – 450 CC6A20U CC6C20U
– 450 240 500a CC6A21U CC6C21U
240 500 300 600 CC6A22U CC6C22U
300 600 – 700 CC6A23U CC6C23U
– 650b – 750c CC6A24U CC6C24U
– 750d – 900 CC6A25U CC6C25U
– 900 500 1000 CC6A26U CC6C26U
500 1000 – – CC6A27U CC6C27U
1250 630 – – CC6A28U CC6C28U
Table 7. Replacement Parts
Description Catalog Number
T-body without Test Point DT625
T-body with Test Point DT625T